
3/4/2019 Grants Development and Contract Management Division Phone Directory

Name Title Phone # Fax # Email

Butterfield, Cindy Fiscal Administrator Manager ll 860-550-6304 860-560-7084 Cindy.Butterfield@ct.gov

Sparks, Melanie Director of Program Monitoring and Fiscal Review 860-550-6545 860-560-7084 Melanie.sparks@ct.gov

Heath, Brenda Secretary II 860-560-5014 860-560-7084 Brenda.Heath@ct.gov

Name Title Phone # Fax # Email

Kastenhuber, Maria Fiscal Administrative Supervisor 860-550-6548 860-560-7084 Maria.Kastenhuber@ct.gov

Bonewitz, Barbara Fiscal Administrative Officer 860-550-6621 860-560-7084 Barbara.Bonewitz@ct.gov

Carrillo, Amy Processing Technician 860-723-7238 860-560-7084 Amy.Carrillo@ct.gov

Pagano, Michael Fiscal Administrative Officer 860-550-6681 860-560-7084 Michael.Pagano@ct.gov

Quadri, David Fiscal Administrative Officer 860-550-6540 860-560-7084 David.Quadri@ct.gov

Yamraj, Sunil Fiscal Administrative Officer 860-550-6638 860-560-7084 Sunildatt.Yamraj@ct.gov

Name Title Phone # Fax # Email

Vacant Program Supervisor 860-550-6456 860-560-7084

Roy, Leslie Program Supervisor 860-560-6448 860-560-7084 leslie.roy@ct.gov

Sanford, Ted Program Supervisor 860-560-5084 860-560-7084 Theodore.Sanford@ct.gov

Name Location Phone # Fax # Email

Burney, Pam

Region 4

Hartford, Manchester
860-418-8315 (Hartford)

860-533-3676 (Manchester) 860-418-8267 Pam.Burney@ct.gov

Defloria, Holly

Region 5

Waterbury, Danbury, Torrington 203-721-8708 203-465-7322 Holly.Defloria@ct.gov

Franklin, Gail

Region 2

Milford, New Haven 203-786-2597 203-786-2536 Gail.Franklin@ct.gov

Green, Victoria

Region 6

New Britain, Meriden 860-832-5321 860-832-5318 Victoria.Green@ct.gov

Maignan, Cynthia

Region 1

Bridgeport, Norwalk 860-384-5372 203-384-5305 Cynthia.Maignan@ct.gov

Gray, Monique

Region 3

Middletown, Norwich, Willimantic 860-922-4847 860-450-1051 Monique.Gray@ct.gov

Name Tittle Phone # Fax # Email

Albert, Stacie Associate Administrative Fiscal Officer 860-550-6543 860-560-7084 Stacie.Albert@ct.gov

Contract Management 

Rate Setting

Program Manager

Grants and Contracts Specialist
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Stewart, Joy Accountant 860-550-6546 860-723-7250 Joy.Stewart@ct.gov

mailto:Joy.Stewart@ct.gov

